Over 25,000 $ 4.45 per 1,000 gallons

City of Edmonton $ 2.25 per 1,000 gallons

Green Taylor Water District $ 2.50 per 1,000 gallons
East Casey Water District $ 2.50 per 1,000 gallons

PROPOSED RATES

CURRENT AND PROPOSED RATES
(List Applicant's Current and Proposed Rates)

518 x 3/4 meter and 3/4 Meter
First 1,000 $ 20.96 minimum
Next 4,000 $ 7.37 per 1,000 gallons
Next 5,000 $ 6.58 per 1,000 gallons
Next 15,000 $ 5.48 per 1,000 gallons
Over 25,000 $ 4.69 per 1,000 gallons

1 inch
First 5,000 $
Next 5,000 $
Next 15,000 $
Over 25,000 $

1.5 Inch
First 10,000 $
Next 15,000 $
Over 25,000 $

2 Inch
First 16,000 $
Next 9,000 $
Over 25,000 $

City of Edmonton
Green Taylor Water District
East Casey Water District

50.46 minimum
6.58 per 1,000 gallons
5.48 per 1,000 gallons
4.69 per 1,000 gallons

83.38 minimum
5.58 per 1,000 gallons
4.69 per 1,000 gallons

116.25 minimum
5.58 per 1,000 gallons
4.69 per 1,000 gallons

$2.37 per 1,000 gallons
$2.63 per 1,000 gallons
$2.63 per 1,000 gallons

EXHIBIT C

SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTED OPERATIONS -WATER UTILITY
TYE 12/31 /20

Test Year Adjustment Ref. Pro Forma

Operating Revenues
Sales of Water

Unmetered Water Sales 0.00

Metered Water Sales 3,783,548.00 271,583.00 A 4,055,131.00

Bulk Loading Stations 0.00

Fire Protection Revenue 0.00

Sales for Resale 0.00

Total Sales of Water 3,783,548.00 271,583.00 4,055,131.00

Other Water Revenues

Forfeited Discounts 0.00

Miscellaneous Service Revenues 64,404.00 126,237.00 B 190,641.00

Rents from Water Property 0.00

Other Water Revenues 0.00

Total Other Water Revenues 64,404.00 126,237.00 190,641.00

Total Operating Revenues 3,847,952.00 397,820.00 4,245,772.00

Operating Expenses
Operation and Maintenance Expenses

Salaries and Wages - Employees 624,947.00 -36,238.00 C 588,709.00

Salaries and Wages - Officers 119,495.00 119,495.00

Employee Pensions and Benefits 546,306.00 -18,248.00 D 528,058.00

Purchased Water 0.00

Purchased Power 196,280.00 196,280.00

Fuel for Power Production 0.00

Chemicals 178,360.00 178,360.00

Materials and Supplies 211,829.00 211,829.00

Contractual Services 10,875.00 10,875.00

Water Testing 15,014.00 15,014.00

Rents 0.00

Transportation Expenses 26,766.00 26,766.00

Insurance 71,663.00 71,663.00

Regulatory Commission Expenses 0.00

Bad Debt Expense 23,307.00 23,307.00

Miscellaneous Expenses 399,872.00 399,872.00

Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses 2,424,714.00 -54,486.00 2,370,228.00

Depreciation Expense 1,444,896.00 -1,069,962.00 E 374,934 .. 00

Amortization Expense 0 .. 00

Taxes Other Than Income 0.00

Income Tax Expense 0 .. 00

Total Operating Expenses 3,869,610.00 -1,124,448.00 2,745,162.00

Utility Operating Income -21 ,658.00 1,522,268.00 1,500,610.00

References

A. Adjustment reflects normalization ofrevenues from retail sales. The PSC approved an increase in CAUD's water retail rates on
October 21, 2020, Case No. 2020-00308. The District did not place these rates into effect until 1/1/2021.

B. Test period amount was not representative of a normal year of operations. PSC prohibited collection of late payment fees from
March through December 2020 (see PSC Case No. 2020-00085). CAUD has resumed collection oflate payment fees. To
determine an appropriate and representative level ofrevenue from such fees, an average of miscellaneous service revenues for 2017,